number of our ordinary shares outstanding at such date.

At June 30, 2015, we had a pro forma net tangible book value of $43.1 million, corresponding
to a pro forma net tangible book value of $2.30 per ordinary share. Pro forma net tangible book value
per share represents the amount of our total assets less our total liabilities, excluding intangible assets,
divided by the total pro forma number of our ordinary shares outstanding at such date, after giving
effect to the settlement of the Exchange Offer.

After giving further effect to our issuance and sale of 2,500,000 ordinary shares in this offering
at the initial public offering price of $10.00 per share, after deducting the underwriting discount and
estimated offering expenses payable by us, our pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value as of
June 30, 2015 would have been $62.3 million, or $2.94 per ordinary share. This represents an
immediate increase of $0.64 in pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value per share to existing
shareholders and immediate dilution of $7.06 in pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value per
ordinary share to new investors purchasing ordinary shares in this offering.

The following table illustrates this dilution to new investors purchasing ordinary shares in the
offering.

Initial public offering price per ordinary share ..... $10.00
Net tangible book value per ordinary share at June 30, 2015 . . . . $ 2.31
Decrease in net tangible book value per ordinary share

attributable to pro forma adjustments ..... (0.01)

Pro forma net tangible book value per ordinary share at June 30,
2015 ..... 2.30

Increase in net tangible book value per ordinary share
attributable to new investors ..... 0.64

Pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value per ordinary share
after the offering ..... 2.94

Dilution per ordinary share to new investors ..... $ 7.06

If the underwriters were to exercise their option to purchase additional ordinary shares in full,
the pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value per ordinary share after the offering would be
$3.05 per ordinary share, and the dilution per ordinary share to new investors would be $6.95 per
ordinary share.

The following table summarizes, on the pro forma as adjusted basis described above as of
June 30, 2015, the differences between the number of ordinary shares purchased from us, the total
consideration and the average price per ordinary share paid by existing shareholders and by investors

[…]

offering price of $10.00 per share, these entities would purchase up to an aggregate of 2,000,000 of the
2,500,000 shares in this offering based on these indications of interest. However, because indications of
interest are not binding agreements or commitments to purchase, the underwriters may determine to
sell more, less or no shares in this offering to any of these entities, or any of these entities may
determine to purchase more, less or no shares in this offering. The following table does not reflect any
potential purchases by these shareholders or their affiliates. If any of our ordinary shares are purchased
by these shareholders or their affiliates, the number of ordinary shares beneficially owned after this
offering and the percentage of ordinary shares beneficially owned after this offering may differ from
those set forth in the table below.

135

Unless otherwise indicated, the current business address for each Named Executive Officer is
c/o Strongbridge Biopharma plc, 900 Northbrook Drive, Suite 200, Trevose, Pennsylvania 19053, United
States.

Ordinary Shares Ordinary Shares
Beneficially Owned Beneficially Owned

Prior to the Offering After the Offering

Name of Beneficial Owner Number Percent Number Percent

5% Shareholders
TVM V Life Science Ventures GmbH & Co. KG(1) ..... 2,354,890 12.6% 2,354,890 11.1%
HealthCap VI L.P.(2) ..... 2,226,091 11.9 2,226,091 10.5
RA Capital Healthcare Fund, LP(3) ..... 2,040,702 10.9 2,040,702 9.6
New Enterprise Associates(4) ..... 1,591,308 8.5 1,591,308 7.5
Eigil Stray Spetalen(5) ..... 1,119,807 6.0 1,119,807 5.3
Broadfin(6) ..... 1,105,056 5.9 1,105,056 5.2
Storebrand Funds(7) ..... 962,753 5.1 962,753 4.5
Named Executive Officers and Directors
Matthew Pauls(8) ..... 95,829 * 95,829 *
Ruth Thieroff-Ekerdt, M.D.(9) ..... 4,679 * 4,679 *
Robert Lutz(10) ..... 76,638 * 76,638 *
H. Joseph Reiser(11) ..... 735,705 3.9 735,705 3.4
John H. Johnson ..... — — — —
Richard S. Kollender ..... — — — —
Garheng Kong ..... — — — —
Mårten Steen, M.D., Ph.D..... — — — —
Hilde H. Steineger Ph.D..... — — — —
All Current Executive Officers and Directors as a Group

(11 persons)(12) ..... 921,177 4.8 921,177 4.3

* Indicates beneficial ownership of less than 1% of the total outstanding ordinary shares.